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RESOLUTION

concerning

PROPOSED PRIORITIES FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS

July 15, 1977

BE IT RESOLVED: Boa d Resolution #76-77 dated July 16, 1976, is hereby rescinded
and the following priorities are established for capital projects
thr ughout all campuses of the Connecticut State Colleges:

•

l(a)
(b)

2
3(a)

(b)
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Maintenance B ilding (Central)
Utilities (Ce tral)
Science and C assroom Building (Southern)
Residence Hal - New Campus (Western)
Utilities, Ro d, and Site Improvement - New Campus (Western)
Residence Hal (Eastern)
Parking, Whit Street - Old Campus (Western)
Planning - Ne Campus (Western)
Residence Hal and Student Center (Southern)
Classroom Bui ding - New Campus (Western)
Air Condition'ng, Memorial Hall (Central)
Humanities an General Classroom Building (Eastern)
Renovation, B rkshire Hall - Old Campus (Western)
Outdoor Facil'ties for Women's Physical Education (Eastern)
Health Servic Building (Eastern)
Landscape Cam us Mall (Southern)
Second Reside ce Hall - New Campus (Western)
Fine Arts and Modern Language Classroom Building (Central)
Television Equipment (Southern)
Fine Arts Addition (Southern)
Parking Garage (Central)
Remodel Food Service Building (Southern),

and be it further

RESOLVED, Tha the following priorities are established for capital projects
on campus by campus basis:

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT TATE COLLEGE COST

•
l(a)

(b)
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Mainten
Utiliti
Air Con
Fine Ar
Parking
Improve
Field H
Additio
Math an

nce Building
s
itioning Memorial Hall
s and Modern Language Classroom Building
Garage
ent, Buildings and Grounds
use
to Student Center
Humanities Classroom Building

$ 704,000
2,800,000

300,000
3,500,000
2,500,000
2,000,000
4,000,000
3,000,000
6,000,000
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EASTERN CONNECTICUT TATE COLLEGE

• 1
2
3
4
5

Residen
Humanit
Outdoor
Health
Land Ac

e Hall
es and General Classroom Building
Facilities for Women's Physical Education
ervice Building
uisition

COST

$ 3,229,700
5,154,000

161,500
770,000
350,000

SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Science
Residen
Landsca
Televis
Fine A
Remodel
Residen
Athleti
Land Ac

Center
e Hall and Student Center
e Campus Mall
on Equipment
s Addition
Food Service Building
e Hall Incinerator
Fields and Facilities

uisition and Development

18,000,000
2,250,000

250,000
200,000

5,217,000
185,000

67,400
210,000

2,100,000

WESTERN CONNECTICUT TATE COLLEGE
NEW CAMPUS

•
l(a)

(b)
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

OLD CAMPUS

14
15
16
17
18
19

Residen e Hall
Utiliti s, Road, and Site Improvement
Plannin
Classro m Building
Second esidence Hall
Monitor ng System
Classro ms - Humanities
College Union
Classro m - Communications
Classro m Behavioral Sciences
Utility Plant and Utilities
Mainten nce Building
Adminis ration Building
Library - Phase I

Parking - White Street
Berkshi e Hall Renovations
Plannin
Alterat ons and Improvements to Utilities - White Street
Parking Area and Physical Education Space
White H 11 Renovation
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3,500,000
1,747,000

1,092,000
3,503,000

15,357,888
4,105,920
5,383,560
5,247,060
1,306,032
3,217,032
2,730,000

381,108
436,800
105,000
404,000
327,600
28,860


