

Scr#77-72
Rescinded
See 78-8

STATE OF CONNECTICUT BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607

TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

RESOLUTION

concerning

PROPOSED PRIORITIES FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS

July 15, 1977

BE IT RESOLVED: Board Resolution #76-77 dated July 16, 1976, is hereby rescinded and the following priorities are established for capital projects throughout all campuses of the Connecticut State Colleges:

Maintenance Building (Central) 1(a) (b) Utilities (Central) 2 Science and Classroom Building (Southern) Residence Hall - New Campus (Western) 3(a) Utilities, Road, and Site Improvement - New Campus (Western) (b) 4 Residence Hall (Eastern) 5 Parking, White Street - Old Campus (Western) 6 Planning - New Campus (Western) 7 Residence Hall and Student Center (Southern) 8 Classroom Building - New Campus (Western) 9 Air Conditioning, Memorial Hall (Central) Humanities and General Classroom Building (Eastern) 10 Renovation, Berkshire Hall - Old Campus (Western) 11 Outdoor Facilities for Women's Physical Education (Eastern) 12 13 Health Service Building (Eastern) 14 Landscape Campus Mall (Southern) 15 Second Residence Hall - New Campus (Western) Fine Arts and Modern Language Classroom Building (Central) 16 17 Television Equipment (Southern) 18 Fine Arts Addition (Southern) 19 Parking Garage (Central) 20 Remodel Food Service Building (Southern),

and be it further

RESOLVED.

That the following priorities are established for capital projects on a campus by campus basis:

CENTRAL CONN	ECTICUT STATE COLLEGE	COST
1(a)	Maintenance Building	\$ 704,000
(b)	Utilities	2,800,000
2	Air Conditioning Memorial Hall	300,000
3	Fine Arts and Modern Language Classroom Building	3,500,000
14	Parking Garage	2,500,000
5	Improvement, Buildings and Grounds	2,000,000
6	Field House	4,000,000
7	Addition to Student Center	3,000,000
8	Math and Humanities Classroom Building	6,000,000

EASTERN CONN	ECTICUT STATE COLLEGE	COST	
1 2 3 4 5	Residence Hall Humanities and General Classroom Building Outdoor Facilities for Women's Physical Education Health Service Building Land Acquisition	\$ 3,229,700 5,154,000 161,500 770,000 350,000	
SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE			
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Science Center Residence Hall and Student Center Landscape Campus Mall Television Equipment Fine Arts Addition Remodel Food Service Building Residence Hall Incinerator Athletic Fields and Facilities Land Acquisition and Development	18,000,000 2,250,000 250,000 200,000 5,217,000 185,000 67,400 210,000	
WESTERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE			
NEW CAMPUS			
1(a) (b) 2 3	Residence Hall Utilities, Road, and Site Improvement Planning Classroom Building	3,500,000 1,747,000	
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Second Residence Hall Monitoring System Classrooms - Humanities College Union Classroom - Communications Classroom Behavioral Sciences Utility Plant and Utilities Maintenance Building	1,092,000 3,503,000 15,357,888 4,105,920 5,383,560 5,247,060 1,306,032	
12 13	Administration Building Library - Phase I	3,217,032 2,730,000	
OLD CAMPUS			
14 15 16 17 18	Parking - White Street Berkshire Hall Renovations Planning Alterations and Improvements to Utilities - White Street Parking Area and Physical Education Space White Hall Renovation	381,108 436,800 105,000 404,000 327,600 28,860	

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost Executive Director